ORDINANCE NO. 7172-100

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF URBANA

WHEREAS, the hereinafter described territory is situated in unincorporated territory adjacent to and contiguous to the City of Urbana, Illinois, and is not part of any Fire Protection District, and

WHEREAS, a written Petition signed by all of the owners of Record and all electors residing therein, of all land within such territory, has been filed with the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, requesting annexation thereof to the City of Urbana, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that said Petition complies with all

requirements of the law therefor, and

WHEREAS, the majority of the Aldermen are of the opinion that it would

be for the best interests of the People of the City of Urbana, Illinois, that said Territory be annexed to and made acpart of the said City,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF URBANA, ILLINOIS,

. And

Section 1. That the following described real estate, viz:

East 620' of South 605.33' of the NE 1/4, NW 1/4, Section 21, T. 19N, Range 9E. 3 P.M.,

more commonly known as Sunnycrest Center (1807, 1809, 1811, 1813, 1821, Philo Road and 1402, 1404, 1406 E. Colorado),

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 2. That the following described real estate, viz:

South 605.33" of the NE 1/4, NW 1/4, Section 21, T. 19N., R. 9E. 3 P.M., lying East of Cottage Grove extended, except the East 620' thereof,

more commonly known as NE corner of Cottage Grove extended and Colorado would be 1100 and 1200 Block of E. Colorado,

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 3. That the following described real estate, viz:

Lot 265 of Sunnycrest, Inc., Eleventh Subdivision,

more commonly known as 706 E. Burkwood, Urbana, Illinois,

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 4. That the following described real estate, viz:

Lot 108 of Sunnycrest, Inc., Fifteenth Subdivision,

more commonly known as 706 Evergreen Circle, Urbana, Illinois,

be and the same is hereby annexed?to the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 5. That the following described real estate, viz:

Lot 63 of Sunnycrest, Inc., Ninth Subdivision, Lot 109 of Sunnycrest, Inc., Fifteenth Subdivision and Lots 363, 365, 367, 369 and 370 of Sunnycrest, Inc., Seventeenth Subdivision,

more commonly known as 804 Colorado Avenue, 705 Evergreen Circle, 608, 612, 615, 704 and 802 Colorado Avenue, Urbana, Illinois,

be and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Section 6. That the City Clerk be authorized and directed to file for

record a certified copy of this Ordinance together with an accurate map of the territory herein-

above described in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Champaign County, Illinois.

Section 7. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from after

its passage and recording as provided by law.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes"

and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana,

Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the 151 day of May , A.D. 1972.

PASSED by the City Council this 157 day of Mary

1972.

1972.

Dugne Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 1th day of May

Charles M. Zipprot, Mover